WY ...., ..ln_ ‘l\h’}

~ UNOFFICIAL COR¥:rummn i,

Lt "y f\(I, I3 dp,

This instrument prepared by
and please return to:

FREEETE s o
Robert J., Krull LD T e o

-l 100- West Monroe Street #1500 SWLWMhUllm R R F R B
24 Chicago, Illinoils 60603 Cugh County Recorder 5,50

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1443 W, Parwell, Chicage, Illinois

P.I.N.: +%-32-121-001

SECOND L JAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This instrument is a Seczad Loan Modification Agreement ("Second
Modification®) by and among LaSalle National Bank, a national banking
agsociation ("Lender"), Cole Taylor Eank, as successor to Harris Trust
 and'Savings Bank, as Trustee and not indivicually, under Trust Agreement
dated April 5, 1993 and known ag its Trust Ko. 95219 ("Trustee"), N &

M Partnership/Farwell, an Illinois partnership “'Seneficiary") and

. Michael P. Dalfonso and Nick J. Fera (collectively, "Guarantors"),

,'Trusteé,'Beneficiary and Guarantors are sometimes colleclively referred
to ag Borrowers,

RECITALS:

A, Trugstee holds fee gsimple title to certain real estate
commonl? known as 1443 W. Farwell, Chicago, Illinois, which is legally
described on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Real Estate"), Beneficiary is
the beneficiary of the Trust,

B, Cn May 26, 1994, the parties hereto executed a Construction

Loan Agreement ("Loan Agreement"}, pursuant tc which Trustee and




UNOFFICIAL COPY




9 _‘”J -

UNOEFICIAL COPY

Beneficiary executed and delivered to lender a Promissory Note in the
amount of $132,000 ("Note") which evidences a lean in the amount of
$432,000‘(“Loan"). To socure the Note, Borrowers executed and delivered
to Lender the following documents ("Security Documents"):

1, a Real Batate Mortgage, Agsignment of Rents and Scourity
Agreement ("Mortgage") execubted by 'Truatee and Beneficiary covering the
Real Zstate, which Mortgage was recordnd with the Recorder of Deeds on
May 31, 1254 as Document No, 94-4Bl264;

74 an Environmental Incdemnity Agreement executed by
Beneficlary and Guorantors;

3, a Colliateral Asaignment of Beneficial Interest in Land
Trugt exgeuted by Beneficiary and accopted by Trustee;

4, uce-1 and UC0-2 Financing statemente in cvunection with
the Mortgage executed by Borrowers, waich were filed and recorded;

5. an Bscrow Agreement-executed by Beneficiary, the City
of Chicago, illinois, Near North National Title Corporation {("Escrow
Agent®) and Lender; and

G. a Guaranty of Note, Mortgage aand Other Undertakings
executed by Guarantors,

c. By a First Modification Agreement, the ccmpletion date for
the Project was extended to June 30, 1995 and the princanal -repayments
ag provided in the Note were extended to commence on Augusc i, 1995,
The Loan as modified was evidenced by a Revised Promissory Note (all
referencés to Note shall be to the Revised Note),

D, Borrowers have réquested Lender to adjust the interest rate
charged on the unpaid principal as provided in the Note for the period
from May 1, 1997 to May 1, 2000, Iender is agreeable to this request

subject to the covenants, conditions and restrictions contained herein,

otk e -

N

B
| ]
A ;
X
=

».
‘_'



UNOFFICIAL COPY




(U

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFDRE, in consideration of good and valuable con-
sideration. the parties agree as follows:

1. The Note is hereby modified and amended to provide that
during the peridd from May 1, 1997 to May 1, 2000, the interest rate
chargéd on the unpald principal of the Note ghall be 8.875%, and on June
1, 1997, and on the first day of each succeeding month thereafter to and
ineludiag Jﬁne 1, 2000, there shall be pald $3,415.66, which shall be
applied fivst to interest on the principal balance of the Note at the
rate of 8.470% and the balance to prineipal. 'The Mortgage is hereby
modified and amznded to secura the Note as hereby modified and all
references to the Nole in the Mortgag: are nodifiled and amended to refer
to the Note as hereby modified,

2. This Second Modirfication shall be effective upon Lender's
receipt of this Second Modifiicutisn executed by the parties hereto and
a cercified copy of the Letter o7 Direction to Trustee authorizing
execution of this Second Modificaticn:

3, Thig Second Medification shall.zonstitute an amendment of the
Note, Loan Agreement and Security Documents and wherever in said
instruments or in any other instrument evidenciro or securing the
indebtedness evidenced by the Note ("Loan Documents") veference 1s made
to the Loan Documents aforesald, such reference sghali-ke- deemed a
reference to such Loan Documents as hereby modified and amerded, All
other provisions of the Loan Documente remain unchanged. Nothing herein
contained shall in any manner affect the lien or priority of the
Security Documents, or the covenants, conditions and agreements therein

contained or contained in the Note and Loan Agreement.

i

'




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

4, In the event of conflict ketween any of the provisions of the
Loan Pocuments and this instrument, the provisions of this instyument
shall override and control,

5. Borrowersg hereby renew, remake and affirm the representations
and warranties contained in the Loan Documents.

6. Borrowers hereby agree <o pay all of Lender’a expenses
arising “out of and in connection with this Second Modification
“including, ~but not limited to, recording fees and attorneys’ fees
performed in-{hie preparatioh of neceggary documentation.

7. Guararcors hereby affirm their obligations under the Guaranty
and agree that the( Guaranty is amended and extended to cover and
guaranty the Note, and Lhe Loan Agreement as modified by this Second
Modification. Guarantors heraby expressly acknowledge and confirm that
by execﬁting this Second Mbdifxca&!dn, Lender has not waived, altered
or modified Lender’'s rights undey anv of the Loan Documents to amend,
extend, renew or modify or otherwise dzal with the obligations of the
parties heretq or any of the‘securicy given to Lender in connection
therewith without the consent of Guarantors aid without such action
releasing, modifying, or aifecting the obligatiore of Guarantors or
affecting the pecurity heretofore granted to Lenderx.

B, Thié ingtrument is executed by Cole Taylor Bank, us-successor
to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Trustee, not individually or.
personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon and vested in them as such Trustee,
and it is expressly understood and agresd that nothing herein contained
shall be construed as creating any liability on Trustee personally to
pay any indebtedhess:arising or accruing under or pursuant to this

instrument, or to perform any covenant, undertaking, representation or

8 Jop afc,




UNOEEICIAL COPY




R UNOFFICIAL COPY

I
i
N _£3 agreement, elther express or implied, contained in this instrument, all
%7 E; gsuch pergsonal liability of Trustee, if any, being expressly walved by
Lo
%; each and every person now or hereafter c¢laiming any right under this
-y instrument,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second K
Modification en (1AA&4¢A;P 13 e 1997, ‘

o
TRUSTER: LENDER:

Cole Taylcyr Bank, as successor to LaSalle National RBank, a national
Harris Trust 7nd Savings Bank, ag bankifikiﬁsociation

Truatee under Must No, 95219 v /Q
: dated April 5, 1992 By: AL )
e —z ite = farfful o S pge
i . By: /’76::./&’-"{3":;:'-/\__» 7
S Ite _~ ~Aea. Lretiug o .

e p— 'r 4{7-—‘-—1
Actest o ALLL éﬁ?/:__
Its 4 TRUST. DEE .

P
BENEFICIN ﬁw;

N &iM fartnerghip/Farwell, an
Illino sdgiytﬁéigbi

By;;;§§Z;3uﬂéfzégé§;%:;gzi;v%d

Michael P, Dalfonsos Partner

oy el PO
Nick J./ Ferd, Partner

GUARANTORS: .. - o a
et /’;ﬂ/-‘"‘? &
o ’ff"‘éé T o ’@"7’4/\_./‘/

Michael B, Dalfonsg»’

L gk oY Fera

5 ,.]w',-?' r:':,"ri RN e T
- ERE et B b




UNOFFICIAL COPY




' UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 53
COUNTY OF C O O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State ana County
aforesald, does hereby certify that SENNETH 1. PINKUT and _JACRIIN 1!’;1.1{1,
. @l . President and  gRUST NFFICER _ Secretary, respectively, of Cole

Taylor Bank, as successor to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Trustee
as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same persons whoge names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrumant, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and wvoluntary act and as the free and
volugtary-act of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial geal Tuya . \3*S | 1997,

- i i g

‘OFFICIAL SEAL
JANICE C MILLER

NATARY PUBLIC, STATE OF (LLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/12/00

1A MAAAAAAAAAAAANA,

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
] S8

/
-COUNTY OFF C O C K )

The underaigned, a Noinry Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Michasl P, Dalfonso, as Partner of
N&M Partnership/Farwell and inlividually, personally known to me to be
the sume person whose name is subscribed to the foregoirg instrument,
appearad before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
deliverad the said instrument as his cwn free and voluntary act, for the
uges and purposes therein set Fforth,

GIVEN under my hand and Neotarial snrl\JXALAA.\”3“ﬁ¢L , 1997,

o OO
Notary |0 blammmann
OFFICIAL SEAL

wANICE C MILLER

NOTARY FuaLic, STATE OF ILELINCIS
MY COMMISSION-C XMAES103/1/00

LY NN Y

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
88

COUNTY OF C 0 O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Pubilic in and for the State andi County
aforesaid, doesg heredy certify that Nick J. Fera, as Partnes of N&M
Partnerghip/Farwell and individually, persenally known te me to be the
game person whose name is gubscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appearad beflore me thip day in persen and acknowledged that he signed and
dalivered the sald instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the
usea and purpcses therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal (Rue . \X &R 1997,

(~-...-Q_»<\h & POA N

Nota% Public
OFFICIAL SEAL
JANICE C MILLER

-6 - HOTAIRY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS §,
MY COMMIBSION EXPHES;08/13/00 ¢




R ERE N RN IEEE SVL T R
RECEo N PRt W B 1
PRI TG A

[ Y I

R

PR




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

—

STATE OF ILLINOIS = )
‘ ) 88
COUNTY OF C 0 O K }

LCReran X \hHarwtaf a Notary Public in and for the State and -
; County aforesaid, do hereby ﬁertify that tpul M. YededEon ﬁbLfbiCsﬂta)r.
President of Lasalle National Bank, personally known to me to be the same
‘person’ whose name is.subscriped to the foregoing instrument, appeared
 before' me this' ‘day. .in. person . and" acknowledged that he signed and !
delivered the'said instrument ag his own free and voluntary act and .as . Vo
the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes [
therein get forth, 1

LTE

LA SRR A e e e e

{
GIVeM under my hand and Notarial Seal L, 1924 98

an trlo. KO AL (emae D

Notary Public

QOFFICIAL SEAL
CRISTELA K, VILLARREAL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATG OF ILLINGIB
A0 COMMISSION EXRINER 39008

f1v. o\ pant Lo\ndmi2nd-mod\ Lonn, moct

o 4o} abeg ,:‘; -, ..‘HE I‘Et

¢ -




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEEICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 9 in Block 41 of Roger's Park, a subdivision of the Northeast
¥ and that part of the Northwest ¥ lying East of Ridge Road of
Section 31 and also the West ¥ of the Northwest ¥ of Section 32 and
algso all of Section 30-41-14 lying South of the Indian Boundary

Line, lying east. of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County,
Illinois

COMMONLY) KNOWN AS: 1443 W, Farwell, Chicago, Illinois

P.I.N.: 11-32-121-001




UNOEFICIAL COPY




